# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hidehiro Yamauchi	03/18/2009
Koichi Kokubo	03/18/2009
Hiroaki Niino	03/18/2009
Takeshi Hato	03/18/2009
Masayoshi Takeda	03/18/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ADVICS CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	2-1 Showa-cho	
City:	Kariya-City Aichi-Pref.	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	448-8688	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12411832	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202.293.7060

Email: lgilday@sughrue.com
Correspondent Name: Steven M. Gruskin

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Q112803
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Steven M. Gruskin

PATENT REEL: 023361 FRAME: 0610 H \$40 00 124

500986750

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment\_As\_Filed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023361 FRAME: 0611

		Assign	nment		
shi, Ai Kariya in BRA	teshi HATO chi-ken, Jap -shi, Aichi-k KING CON	We, (1) Hidehiro YAMAUC, (5) Masayoshi TAKEDA of an, (3) Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken, ten, Japan, hereinafter called a NTROL APPARATUS and experica therefor	f (1) Kariya-shi, Aich Japan, (4) Nagoya-sh assignor(s), have inver	ii-ken, Japan, (2) Nagoya- i, Aichi-ken, Japan, (5) tted certain improvements	
	Whereas,	ADVICS CO., LTD.			
		2-1 SHOWA-CHO			
		KARIYA-CITY AICHI-PRI	EF. 448-8688 JAPAN		
inventi		desires to acquire the entire riny United States patents to be		in the application and	
	Now theref	ore, for valuable consideration	n, receipt whereof is he	ereby acknowledged,	
inventi under 3 issue ar success necessa	se, its successon disclosed 35 U.S.C. §1 my Letters P sors and assi ary by the as my the assign	sove named assignor(s), herebesors and assigns, the entire right therein for the United States 19, and I/we request the Direction granted upon the inventigns; and I/we will execute wissignee in connection with the ee.	ght, title and interest in of America, including ctor of the U.S. Patent on set forth in the appithout further considera United States applications.	the application and the the right to claim priority and Trademark Office to lication to the assignee, its ation all papers deemed tion when called upon to	
Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses (Application number and Confirmation number					
number	r and filing o	, filed date of said application when	known	) the application	
Date:	·-	<del></del>		Yamanchi Kokubo	
Date:	marc	s/Hidehiro YAMAUCHI  h 18, 2009 s/Koichi KOKUBO	Koichi	Kokubo	
Date:	March	18, 2009	Hiroahi	Riino	
Date:	March	s/Hiroaki NIINO - 18 . 200 9	7.4 march, 18,2009	Riino THromb. 18.2009 Takeshi Hutik H	
Date:		s/ Takeshi HATO  // / / / / 200 9  s/ Masayoshi TAKEDA	masayoshi		
		o masayoon indicion			

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

**RECORDED: 10/13/2009** 

**PATENT REEL: 023361 FRAME: 0612**